

Title Appeal No. 23 of 2012

Safiqul Alam & 02 others ----- Appellant(s).

versus

Jogendra Nath Sarkar & 12 others ----- Respondent(s).

10
26.06.2014

P. O. is on leave.

Respondents file hazira.

S.R. of notice upon respondent Nos.1, 9, 12 and 13 not yet received.

To 06.09.2014 for S.R.

L. C. R. already received.

Let the appeal be transferred to the Court of Additional District Judge, 1st
Court, Balurghat for disposal.

Sd./- (Mohitosh Dutta)
District Judge, In-charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.