

P.O. is on leave. Respondents No. 01 to 08, 10 & 11 file hazira through their Ld. Advocate. Today is fixed for filing requisites. Appellants file a petition praying time for filing requisites on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Considered and time is allowed as last chance. Let the matter be adjourned till next date.

To 27/05/2016 for filing requisites in both-ways upon the Respondents No. 09, 12 & 13 afresh as last chance.

Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court
in-Ch. of
Addl. Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur