

Appellants and Respondents No.1 to 8, 10 & 11 file haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates. Ld. Advocate also surrenders his Power for the Respondents No.3, 8 & 9 stating that the said respondents are no more. Perused the petition. Considered and the same be kept in the case record. Today is fixed for filing show-cause and for filing requisites by the appellants. No cause is shown but appellants file a petition praying time for the purpose the matter is fixed today. Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate. Considered and time is allowed. Let the matter be adjourned till next date.

To 23/08/2016 for filing show-cause and for taking proper steps by the appellants.

Addl.Dist.Judge, 1st Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat