

Title Appeal 23 of 2012

J.O. Code-WB784

CNR no.WBDDO1001715 2012

Order No. 54

25.02.2022

Both parties filed Advocate hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Seen the petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for respondent no. 1 Jogendranath Sarkar.

The Ld. Advocate surrenders the vokatnama of the respondent no. 1 on the ground stating that the respondent no. 1 expired on 04.02.2022.

In view of the death of respondent no. 2.

Record cannot be taken up for hearing of argument.

Case is adjourned.

Appellant to take steps against Respondent no. 1.

To 17.03.2022 for Step by the Appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.D.J. 1st Court
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

A.D.J. 1st Court
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur