

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

TITLE APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2012
Computer Regn.No. 55 of 2014
CNR : WBDD01-001715-2022

ORDER NO. 82
DT. 27/01/2026

Today is fixed for S.R /appearance and further order.

Appellants as well as the respondent filed hazira through their respective
Ld.Advocates.

No step taken in respect of respondent no.1(Ka) as yet.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

The appellants are directed to positively take steps in respect of respondent
no.1(Ka) by the next date fixed.

Fix 20/03/2026 for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent no.1(Ka) and
ascertaining the contest in respect of other respondents.

Appellants to take steps at once by filing requisites by both ways.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat